09-17-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	23812			
Tab settings				
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Feng Lin; Ning Sun; Hengchun	Name: Netpower Technologies, Inc.			
Mao; and Yimin Jiang	Internal Address:			
	internal Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address:1100 Jupiter Road, Ste. 130			
Security Agreement	5.100t / tdd.1000.			
☐ Other				
	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	lication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) $lo/241332$	2			
•	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Christine Q. McLeod	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Numo.	✓ Enclosed			
Internal Address:	Lindosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.	8. Deposit account number:			
Stroot Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue	o. Bopook docount nambor.			
Street Address.				
Suite 2500				
City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
CityStatezip	·			
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.	9/11/2002			
Christine Q. McLeod Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature Duto			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0461

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Feng Lin, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 3424 Steven Drive, Plano, Texas 75023; Ning Sun, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 3504 Wandering Trail, Plano, Texas 75075; Hengchun Mao, a citizen of People's Republic Of China, residing at 3108 Buena Vista Drive, Plano, Texas 75025; and Yimin Jiang, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 6400 Independence Pkwy, #3704, Plano, Texas 75023, have invented new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND CIRCUIT FOR START UP IN A POWER CONVERTER for which application is being made for Letters Patent and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 075737-007.

WHEREAS, Netpower Technologies, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1100 Jupiter Road, Suite 130, Plano, Texas 75074, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, we further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have exec	cuted this Assignment on the day of
	Feng Lin
STATE OF TEXAS (COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 671 day of SEPTEMBER 2002

ZILIANG F. LIN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 18, 2004

My commission expires

Notary Public in and for the

State of TEXAS

PATENT REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0462

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the 6th day of September, 2002.
Live Tue
Ning Sun
STATE OF TEXAS (COUNTY OF COLLIA)
BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 6th day of September, 2002 ZILIANG F. LIN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 18, 2004 Notary Public in and for the
My commission ex December 18, 2004 State of TEXAS
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the 6th day of September, 2002. Hengchun Mao
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF COLLIN
BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 6th day of 2002
ZILIANG F. LIN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 18, 2004 Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

2

IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the _	6 +4	day of
September	, 2002.		

Yimin Hang

COUNTY OF Collin

RECORDED: 09/11/2002

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 6th day of 5002

ZILIANG F. LIN

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

Notary Public in and for

Notary Public in and for the December 18, 2004

My commission express. State of TexAS

3